<>

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA CITY CAMPUS

INVESTIGATION OF SERVICE QUALITY
TOWARDS CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AT MELAKA RIVER CRUISE

MOHAMAD HAFIZUDIN BIN MAJID
2011933995
NURUL JANNAH BINTI CHEREMI
2012823046
NURUL SHAHIRA BINTI RAZALI
2012697956

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) IN TOURISM MANAGEMENT
FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT

JULY 2014



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

—

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) IN TOURISM MANAGEMENT
FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

We, Mohamad Hafizudin bin Majid, 920427-08-5405, Nurul Jannah binti Cheremi 910904-10-
5474 and Nurul Shahira binti Razali, 910327-10-6046

Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally, or
overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees

e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where
otherwise stated

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of our
information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:




ABSTRACT

Melaka is one of the heritage cities that recognized by UNESCO and received millions of
tourist all over the world to feel the enjoyment of the attraction and historical trails in this state.
Melaka River Cruise is one the attraction in Melaka and number one icon that must experience
in this heritage city by the tourist. This attraction give the exposure to the customer about the
new experience at this heritage city at the same time educate them along the historical trails
river in the world. By increasing number of tourist at Melaka River Cruise it is may contributed
the level of service quality performance towards customer satisfaction of their services. The
researcher carried out self-administered questionnaire to obtain result on the customer
satisfaction by using the descriptive study. The measurement of customer satisfaction used in
this study adapted by Bitner, Faranda, Hubbart and Zeithaml (1997) while adapting the
SERVQUAL dimension from Parasuraman, Zeithaml and Berry (1985). It is proven that among
the all dimensions of SERVQUAL assurance is the strongest predictor that affects customer

satisfaction.

Keywords: Service Quality, SERVQUAL, Customer Satisfaction, Melaka River Cruise,

Descriptive Study



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
15
1.6
1.7

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0

2.1

2.2

Overview of the Chapter
Background of the study
Problem Statement
Research Objective
Research Question
Theoretical Framework
Hypothesis

Significance of the study

Overview of the Chapter
History of Melaka
Service Quality

2.2.1 Tangible

2.2.2 Reliability

2.2.3 Assurance

2.2.4 Empathy

2.2.5 Responsiveness

Vii

viii

o o o A B~ W0 ok

10

11

11

12



2.3 Customer Satisfaction

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0 Overview of the Chapter

3.1 Research Design

3.2 Population and Sample Size

3.3 Instruments
3.3.1 Question used in section A of the questionnaire
3.3.2 Question used in section B of the questionnaire
3.3.3 Question used in section C of the questionnaire

3.4 Pilot Study

3.5 Data Collection Method

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND ANALYSES
4.0 Overview of the Chapter
4.1 Reliability Coefficient
4.2 Respondents Profiles
4.3 Procedure of Analysis
4.3.1 Research Objective 1

4.3.2 Research Objective 2

CHAPTER FIVE: DISCUSSION, IMPLICATION, LIMITATION, RECOMMENDATION FOR
FUTURE RESEARCH AND CONCLUSION

5.0 Overview of the Chapter

51 Discussion

12

14

14

15

15

16

17

19

20

20

21

21

22

26

26

28

31

31



	INVESTIGATION OF SERVICE QUALITY TOWARDS CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AT MELAKA RIVER CRUISE
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	CHAPTER ONE
	INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Overview of the Chapter
	1.1 Background of the study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Objective
	1.4 Research Question
	1.5 Theoretical Framework
	1.6 Hypothesis
	1.7 Significance of the study

	CHAPTER TWO
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 Overview of the Chapter
	2.1 History of Melaka
	2.2 Service Quality
	2.2.1 Tangible
	2.2.2 Reliability
	2.2.3 Assurance
	2.2.4 Empathy
	2.2.5 Responsiveness

	2.3 Customer Satisfaction

	CHAPTER THREE
	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 Overview of the Chapter
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Population and Sample Size
	3.3 Instruments
	3.3.1 Question used in section A of the questionnaire
	3.3.2 Question used in section B of the questionnaire
	3.3.3 Question used in section C of the questionnaire

	3.4 Pilot Study
	3.5 Data Collection Method

	CHAPTER FOUR
	RESULT AND ANALYSES
	4.0 Overview of the Chapter
	4.1 Reliability Coefficient
	4.2 Respondents Profiles
	4.3 Procedure of Analysis
	4.3.1 Research Objective 1:
	4.3.2 Research Objective 2 :


	CHAPTER FIVE
	DISCUSSION, IMPLICATION, LIMITATION, RECOMMENDATION FOR FUTURE RESEARCH AND CONCLUSION
	5.0 Overview of the Chapter
	5.1 Discussion
	5.1.1 Discussion on the Relationship between Service Quality and Customer Satisfaction on Melaka River Cruise.
	5.1.2 Discussion on the Most Attribute that Influence Customer Satisfaction towards Melaka River Cruise.

	5.2 Limitation
	5.2.1 Season
	5.2.2 Respondents do not understand terminology of service quality.
	5.2.3 Lack of co-operation from respondent

	5.3 Implication
	5.4 Recommendation for Future Research
	5.5 Conclusion


	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES

