

## UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA CITY CAMPUS

# INVESTIGATION OF SERVICE QUALITY TOWARDS CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AT MELAKA RIVER CRUISE

MOHAMAD HAFIZUDIN BIN MAJID 2011933995 NURUL JANNAH BINTI CHEREMI 2012823046 NURUL SHAHIRA BINTI RAZALI 2012697956

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) IN TOURISM MANAGEMENT FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT

JULY 2014

#### DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



# BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS) IN TOURISM MANAGEMENT FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

We, Mohamad Hafizudin bin Majid, 920427-08-5405, Nurul Jannah binti Cheremi 910904-10-5474 and Nurul Shahira binti Razali, 910327-10-6046

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally, or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of our information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:
------------	-------

#### ABSTRACT

Melaka is one of the heritage cities that recognized by UNESCO and received millions of tourist all over the world to feel the enjoyment of the attraction and historical trails in this state. Melaka River Cruise is one the attraction in Melaka and number one icon that must experience in this heritage city by the tourist. This attraction give the exposure to the customer about the new experience at this heritage city at the same time educate them along the historical trails river in the world. By increasing number of tourist at Melaka River Cruise it is may contributed the level of service quality performance towards customer satisfaction of their services. The researcher carried out self-administered questionnaire to obtain result on the customer satisfaction used in this study adapted by Bitner, Faranda, Hubbart and ZeithamI (1997) while adapting the SERVQUAL dimension from Parasuraman, ZeithamI and Berry (1985). It is proven that among the all dimensions of SERVQUAL assurance is the strongest predictor that affects customer satisfaction.

**Keywords:** Service Quality, SERVQUAL, Customer Satisfaction, Melaka River Cruise, Descriptive Study

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION		i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		ii
ABSTRACT		iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS		iv
LIST OF FIG	URES	vii
LIST OF TABLES		viii
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION		
1.0	Overview of the Chapter	1
1.1	Background of the study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	3
1.3	Research Objective	4
1.4	Research Question	4
1.5	Theoretical Framework	5

1.6	Hypothesis	5
1.7	Significance of the study	6

### CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	Overview of the Chapter		7
2.1	History of Melaka		7
2.2	Service Quality		8
	2.2.1	Tangible	9
	2.2.2	Reliability	10
	2.2.3	Assurance	11
	2.2.4	Empathy	11
	2.2.5	Responsiveness	12

2.3 Customer Satisfaction

### CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0	Overv	iew of the Chapter	14
3.1	Research Design		14
3.2	Population and Sample Size		15
3.3	Instruments		15
	3.3.1	Question used in section A of the questionnaire	16
	3.3.2	Question used in section B of the questionnaire	17
	3.3.3	Question used in section C of the questionnaire	19
3.4	Pilot Study		20
3.5	Data Collection Method		20

12

### CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND ANALYSES

4.0	Overview of the Chapter	21
4.1	Reliability Coefficient	21
4.2	Respondents Profiles	22
4.3	Procedure of Analysis	26
	4.3.1 Research Objective 1	26
	4.3.2 Research Objective 2	28

## CHAPTER FIVE: DISCUSSION, IMPLICATION, LIMITATION, RECOMMENDATION FOR FUTURE RESEARCH AND CONCLUSION

5.0	Overview of the Chapter	31
5.1	Discussion	31